# 46

# F \$40.00 292

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
II NATHRE DE CONVEYANCE	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address previously recorded on Reel 018966 Frame 0461. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guillaume Tripet	11/27/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Perrelet S.A.
Street Address:	place Pury 3
Internal Address:	c/o Cabinet Beguin d'expertise fiscale CBEF SA
City:	2000 Neuchatel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29276146

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Edelstein

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue
Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F496
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald J. Ranft

Total Attachments: 6

source=F496\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=F496\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0105 source=F496\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=F496\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=F496\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=F496\_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0106

#### (S/I) File No:

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Guillaume Tripet, citizen of Switzerland

located (residing) at Grand'Rue 2A, 2035 Corcelles, Switzerland,

has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled WATCH-DIAL

for which he/she is about to make/has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

AND WHEREAS, Perrelet S.A. located and doing business at place Pury 3, c/o Cabinet Béguin d'expertise fiscale CBEF SA, 2000 Neuchâtel, Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

sum of One Dollar (\$1.) me in hand paid, the r these presents do assi America and not elsew	FORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the DO) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to eccipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by gn, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of here, the full and full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as ribed in the specification prepared and executed by me on
filed	Ser. No
enjoyed by the said As assigns to the full end	g Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and signee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of November

2006

Guillaume Tripet (inventor's signature)

In the presence of:

Rodo

Sylvia Kocher

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C. THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING 80 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE OSSINING, NEW YORK 10562

PO3.FRM

Page 2 of 2

Signature: /Donald J. Ranft/	
<b>Date</b> : 03/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=F496_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
<b>EPAS ID</b> : PAT241990	

Receipt Date: \$40 Fee Amount:

03/06/2007

file://C:\Documents and Settings\aedelstein\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Fire DEN 12... 3/6/2007 REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0108



United to see a Research on Tradition of Office.

Stand To the 1 Stand | Tuides | Control | Advances | edizolerts | News | There



#### Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guillaume Tripet	11/27/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perrelet S.A.
Street Address:	Pury 3
Internal Address:	c/o Cabinet Beguin d'expertise fiscale CBEF SA
City:	2000 Neuchatel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29276146

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668
Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Edelstein

Address Line 1:80 South Highland AvenueAddress Line 2:The Holyoke-Manhattan BuildingAddress Line 4:Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=5N9NONOJ7J1K-77561

PATENT 3/6/

3/6/2007

**REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0109** 

ATTORNEY DOCK NUMBER:	F496
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER: Donald J. Ranft
Signature:	/Donald J. Ranft/
Date:	03/06/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=F496_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORM	ATION
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT241990 03/06/2007 \$40

### Return to home page

HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=5N9NONOJ7J1K-77561

**PATENT** 3/6/2007

RECORDED: 03/08/2007 REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0110